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Opening Prayer 

Call to Order 

Palmer Annual Meeting 
January 10, 2020 

Roll Call and Seating of Delegates 

- Worship Service 

o Worship in Song 
o Special Music 
o Message 
o Prayer 

Break for meetings and brunch 

Credentials Committee 

Executive Committee 

Nominating Committee (Jeff Manning, Christian Powell and Chris Harris) 

Reports 

Reading of the minutes 
- Treasurer 

Executive Committee 
- Credentials Committee 

Nominating Committee 
Guest Reports 

Adjourn 



Palmer Meeting Minutes 
October 10, 2019 
Parker's Chapel 

- Opening Prayer 
- Call to Order 
- Congregational - Leaning on the Everlasting Arms 
- Roll Call and seating of Delegates 
- Reports were given by the clerk, treasurer, credential and executive committee 

o Chris Harris reported on how the Lord turned the Harvest Home gift for food into 
a 3000.00 overall gift. 

o Ti Barnhill, Cody Mansfield, Nick McCuiston's letters have been received 
- Jeff Manning, Christian Powell and Chris Harris were elected to the nominating 

committee was elected 
- MSC to adjourn the meeting 

Worship Service 

- Congregational - Trust and Obey 
- Special, Sam Harris - It is well with my soul. 
- Guest Speaker- Ron Davis spoke on Discipleship in a Skeptical Culture. 



Minister Present - 27 
Delegates Present - 3 
Visitors Present - 12 

Palmer Yearly Meeting Minutes 
January 12, 2019 

- Meeting was called to order by the Moderator Blake Coghill 
o Roll Call and Seating of the Delegates 
o Rusty Russel opened in prayer 
o Introduction of the speaker, Jim Markum. 

■ Worship Service 
• "Don't Miss the Glory" Immanuel Church Special Music 
• Doxology 
• 10,000 Reasons 
• I Sing Praises to Your Name 
• "Who am I" Immanuel Church Special Music 

■ Message: Jim Markum 
• Scripture - Romans 1 :7-16 
• Theme - Working together for the future 

o United by the purpose of sharing the Gospel 
o Business 

■ Credentials Committee 
• Chris Truett-recommend accepting Rev. Ti Barnhill into the 

association upon receipt of letter from Midway Association from 
GA. 

• MSC 
■ Clerk 

• Minutes read from last meeting 
■ Executive Committee Report 

• Online reporting forms were discussed 
• The need to update contact information was discussed 
• Palmerclerkfwb@gmail.com email to use to contact clerk 
• Palmer association Facebook page. John Sinkhom Celebrate our 

churches and stay connected. 
• The association voted to not have a July meeting 
• October 10th at 12 PM, Steak Lunch will be provided by Parker's 

Chapel FWB Church. This will take the place of our normal 
Palmer meeting 

• Guest Speaker for that meeting will be Rev. Ron Davis 
■ Treasurer 

• Report given 
■ State Executive Secretary Gave Report 

• Remind everyone of the World Missions Offering. 650,000 is the 
goal 

■ Rising vote of thanks given to host church 
■ MSC to Dismiss 



■-

Present 
-Blake Coghill 
-Ben Crabtree 
-Chris Harris 
-Chris Truett 
-Terry Mosely 
-Gerald Fowler 
-Clayton Manning 
-John Sinkhorn 

Executive Committee Minutes 
February 15th, 2019 

Bethel Church 

-Discussed April Meeting and Order of Service 
-Rusty Russel and Aaron Pierce will speak 
-Resource list given to Church 

-Chris Harris brought a need from Harvest Home to the Committee 
-Recommended the following 

-Interest from our trust account plus the difference from our checking to a 
$1000.00 donation to buy food for Harvest Home. 
-Chris Harris has contacts to get more food for the money 
-MSC to bring to the Association for a Vote 

-MSC to Recommend 500.00 additional to the state association this year 

-Credentials Committee 
-Tabernacle FWB Church- congregation voted to join the association 
-Letter of Petition sent to Executive Committee to Join the Palmer Association 
-Letter to accept Cody Mansfield 
-Letter to accept Nick Maccuston 
-Meeting with Executive Committee 

-Church members present 
-Matt Bloomfied (Deacon) 
-Cody Mansfield (Pastor) 
-Nick Mccuston (Associate) 
-David Bish (Deacon) 
-Phillip Smith (Deacon) 

-MSC from Executive Committee that Tabernacle Church be brought to the body for 
acceptance into the Palmer association 
-Credentials Committee will bring Cody and Nick to association for vote of acceptance 

-MSC to adjourn 



.~DA of FWB Treasurer's Report for January 2019 Meeting 

Balance on Hand: 9/14/2018 

Income 

10/8/18 Deposit 

10/8/18 Deposit 

10/8/18 Deposit 

10/10/18 Deposit 

12/15/18 Deposit 

12/31/18 Deposit 

Total Income 

Expenses 

9/28/18 FEE 

10/9/18 Ck#1861 

11/17 /18 Ck#1862 

12/15/18 Ck#1863 

Total Expenses 

Balance on Hand: 1/2/2019 

Checking Account 

Offering 

PDA Dues Collected at Meeting 

PDA Meeting Offering 

Interest withdrawal to Pay to a Mission Church 

Offering 

Dues 

TOTAL 

Stop Payment Fee 

Neil Gilliland/Spoke at October Meeting 

FWB lnternation Missions in memory of C.G. Morgan 

Unity FWB for Postage 

TOTAL 

Trust Accounts 

Frank Davenport Trust-Palmer Assn 

Last Statement Balance(1 /1 /18) 

Deposits 

1/1/ithdrawal/Disbursements 

Earnings 

Balance in Account 6/30/18 

Palmer District Assn of FWB 

Last Statement Balance(1/1/18) 

Deposits 

1/1/ithdrawal/Disbursements 

Earnings 

Balance in Account 6/30/18 

Information 

$93.00 

$500.00 

$26.00 

$880.70 

$80.00 

$500.00 

$2,079.70 

$23.00 

$250.00 

$880.70 

~ 
$1,204.46 

$7,708.97 

$2,079.70 

$9,788.67 

$1,204.46 

$1,204.46 

$8,584.21 

Earnings Rate:2.75% 

$64,662.18 

$0.00 

-$884.19 

$880.70 

$64,658.69 

Earnings Rate:2.75% 

$5,463.67 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$74.38 

$5,538.05 

FWB IM was sent a Check in the amount of $880.70 as voted on in the October Meeting in memory of CG Morgan 

2018 Dues Uncollected as of: 

The Association sends the National and State 

Dues to the State Association in April in the amount of­

National Dues are $150 per member Church 

State Dues are $50 per member Church 

and an Association Fee of $50 

1121201s~I ___ $_1s_o_.o ..... ol 

$6,aso.ool 
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