Palmer Annual Meeting January 10, 2020

Opening Prayer

- Call to Order
- Roll Call and Seating of Delegates
- Worship Service
 - o Worship in Song
 - o Special Music
 - o Message
 - o Prayer
- Break for meetings and brunch
- Credentials Committee
- Executive Committee
- Nominating Committee (Jeff Manning, Christian Powell and Chris Harris)

Reports

- Reading of the minutes
- Treasurer
- Executive Committee
- Credentials Committee
- Nominating Committee
- Guest Reports

Adjourn

Palmer Meeting Minutes October 10, 2019 Parker's Chapel

- Opening Prayer
- Call to Order
- Congregational Leaning on the Everlasting Arms
- Roll Call and seating of Delegates
- Reports were given by the clerk, treasurer, credential and executive committee
 - Chris Harris reported on how the Lord turned the Harvest Home gift for food into a 3000.00 overall gift.
 - o Ti Barnhill, Cody Mansfield, Nick McCuiston's letters have been received
- Jeff Manning, Christian Powell and Chris Harris were elected to the nominating committee was elected
- MSC to adjourn the meeting

Worship Service

- Congregational Trust and Obey
- Special, Sam Harris It is well with my soul.
- Guest Speaker Ron Davis spoke on Discipleship in a Skeptical Culture.

Palmer Yearly Meeting Minutes January 12, 2019

Minister Present – 27 Delegates Present – 3 Visitors Present - 12

- Meeting was called to order by the Moderator Blake Coghill
 - o Roll Call and Seating of the Delegates
 - o Rusty Russel opened in prayer
 - o Introduction of the speaker, Jim Markum.
 - Worship Service
 - "Don't Miss the Glory" Immanuel Church Special Music
 - Doxology
 - 10,000 Reasons
 - I Sing Praises to Your Name
 - "Who am I" Immanuel Church Special Music
 - Message: Jim Markum
 - Scripture Romans 1:7-16
 - Theme Working together for the future
 - United by the purpose of sharing the Gospel
 - o Business
 - Credentials Committee
 - Chris Truett recommend accepting Rev. Ti Barnhill into the association upon receipt of letter from Midway Association from GA.
 - MSC
 - Clerk
 - Minutes read from last meeting
 - Executive Committee Report
 - Online reporting forms were discussed
 - The need to update contact information was discussed
 - Palmerclerkfwb@gmail.com email to use to contact clerk
 - Palmer association Facebook page. John Sinkhorn Celebrate our churches and stay connected.
 - The association voted to not have a July meeting
 - October 10th at 12 PM, Steak Lunch will be provided by Parker's Chapel FWB Church. This will take the place of our normal Palmer meeting
 - Guest Speaker for that meeting will be Rev. Ron Davis
 - Treasurer
 - Report given
 - State Executive Secretary Gave Report
 - Remind everyone of the World Missions Offering. 650,000 is the goal
 - Rising vote of thanks given to host church
 - MSC to Dismiss

Executive Committee Minutes February 15th, 2019 Bethel Church

Present

- -Blake Coghill
- -Ben Crabtree
- -Chris Harris
- -Chris Truett
- -Terry Mosely
- -Gerald Fowler
- -Clayton Manning
- -John Sinkhorn
- -Discussed April Meeting and Order of Service
 - -Rusty Russel and Aaron Pierce will speak
 - -Resource list given to Church
- -Chris Harris brought a need from Harvest Home to the Committee
 - -Recommended the following
 - -Interest from our trust account plus the difference from our checking to a \$1000.00 donation to buy food for Harvest Home.
 - -Chris Harris has contacts to get more food for the money
 - -MSC to bring to the Association for a Vote
- -MSC to Recommend 500.00 additional to the state association this year
- -Credentials Committee
 - -Tabernacle FWB Church- congregation voted to join the association
 - -Letter of Petition sent to Executive Committee to Join the Palmer Association
 - -Letter to accept Cody Mansfield
 - -Letter to accept Nick Maccuston
 - -Meeting with Executive Committee
 - -Church members present
 - -Matt Bloomfied (Deacon)
 - -Cody Mansfield (Pastor)
 - -Nick Mccuston (Associate)
 - -David Bish (Deacon)
 - -Phillip Smith (Deacon)
 - -MSC from Executive Committee that Tabernacle Church be brought to the body for acceptance into the Palmer association
- -Credentials Committee will bring Cody and Nick to association for vote of acceptance -MSC to adjourn

Checking Account

Dalamas an Hande	0/44/2040	Onecking Account		£7 700 07
Balance on Hand:	<u>9/14/2018</u>			<u>\$7,708.97</u>
Income				
	Deposit	Offering	\$93.00	
	Deposit	PDA Dues Collected at Meeting	\$500.00	
	Deposit	PDA Meeting Offering	\$26.00	
10/10/18		Interest withdrawal to Pay to a Mission Church	\$880.70	
12/15/18	•	Offering	\$80.00	
12/31/18	Deposit	Dues	<u>\$500.00</u>	
		TOTAL	\$2,079.70	\$2,079.70
Total Income				\$9,788.67
Expenses				
9/28/18	FEE	Stop Payment Fee	\$23.00	
10/9/18	Ck#1861	Neil Gilliland/Spoke at October Meeting	\$250.00	
11/17/18	Ck#1862	FWB Internation Missions in memory of C.G. Morgan	\$880.70	
12/15/18	Ck#1863	Unity FWB for Postage	<u>\$50,76</u>	
		TOTAL	\$1,204.46	\$1,204.46
Total Expenses				\$1,204.46
Balance on Hand:	<u>1/2/2019</u>			<u>\$8,584.21</u>
		<u>Trust Accounts</u>		
		Frank Davenport Trust-Palmer Assn	Earnings Rate:2.75%	
		Last Statement Balance(1/1/18)	Ū	\$64,662.18
		Deposits		\$0.00
		Withdrawal/Disbursements		-\$884.19
		Earnings		\$880.70
		Balance in Account 6/30/18		\$64,658.69
		Palmer District Assn of FWB	Earnings Rate:2.75%	
		Last Statement Balance(1/1/18)		\$5,463.67
		Deposits		\$0.00
		Withdrawal/Disbursements		\$0.00
		Earnings		\$74.38
		Balance in Account 6/30/18		\$5,538.05
		Information		

<u>Information</u>

FWB IM was sent a Check in the amount of \$880.70 as voted on in the October Meeting in memory of CG Morgan

1/2/2019 2018 Dues Uncollected as of: \$750.00

The Association sends the National and State

Dues to the State Association in April in the amount of:

\$6,850.00 National Dues are \$150 per member Church

State Dues are \$50 per member Church and an Association Fee of \$50